

Called By:		City of Ferndale		Engineer's Estimate		1 Ariston Pacific, Inc. 1337 Lincoln Street 1 Bellingham, WA 98229 Phone: (360) 389-5749 Fax: (360) 389-5209		2 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd. Blaine, WA 98230 Phone: (360) 332-4044 Fax: (360) 332-5079		3 Bianchi Construction 873 Hinotes Ct. Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 483-9248 Fax: (360) 306-8292		4 Dirt Works Bellingham P.O. Box 28579 Bellingham, WA 98228 Phone: (360) 715-3277 Fax: (360) 650-1158		5 Faber Construction 131 East Grover Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3500 Fax: (360) 354-0335		6 WRS 2380 Grandview Road Ferndale, WA 98248 Phone: (360) 366-3303 Fax: (360) 366-3304	
For:		Washington Street Vista to Third Ave. PO Box 936 Ferndale, WA 98248															
By:		CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED															
Date:		SH/KR, City of Ferndale Public Works Department May 26, 2016															
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Schedule A</b>																	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 57,191.53	\$ 57,191.53	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 49,805.43	\$ 49,805.43	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 535.26	\$ 535.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Flaggers and Spotters	600	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 58.83	\$ 35,298.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 50.63	\$ 30,378.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00
4	Other Traffic Control Labor	120	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 6,288.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 53.92	\$ 6,470.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,708.08	\$ 6,708.08	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,310.80	\$ 2,310.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,527.36	\$ 2,527.36	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,879.77	\$ 12,879.77	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 16,324.55	\$ 16,324.55	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 54.51	\$ 763.14	\$ 380.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 273.04	\$ 3,822.56	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,050.00
9	Sawcut ACP	11,280	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 7,106.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 4,286.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,076.00
10	Sawcut PCC	855	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 1,179.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 641.25	\$ 0.80	\$ 684.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 461.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 855.00
11	Embankment Compaction	100	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.92	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
12	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	700	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 14,469.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 28.87	\$ 20,209.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00
13	Water	20	M GAL.	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37.31	\$ 746.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 199.59	\$ 3,991.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	4,020	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 3,577.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 402.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 4,542.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 9,085.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,015.00
15	Gravel Base Including Haul	630	TON	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 20.83	\$ 13,133.90	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 7,031.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 19.83	\$ 12,501.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,860.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	730	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 28.31	\$ 20,666.30	\$ 28.50	\$ 20,805.00	\$ 28.13	\$ 20,534.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 39.11	\$ 28,550.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,710.00
17	HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 64-22	225	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 98.17	\$ 22,088.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 21,937.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 86.72	\$ 19,512.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,550.00
18	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1,125.00	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 84.80	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 111,083.75	\$ 82.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 86.72	\$ 97,560.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 82,125.00
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	2,400	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Compaction Price Adjustment	0	Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Pedestrian Railing	58	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 253.23	\$ 14,687.34	\$ 157.00	\$ 9,106.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 271.01	\$ 15,718.58	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,990.00
23	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 4 In. Diam.	17	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 157.82	\$ 2,682.94	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 40.26	\$ 684.42	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
24	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	180	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 46.99	\$ 8,458.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 42.08	\$ 7,574.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00
25	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	200	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 47.27	\$ 9,454.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21.88	\$ 4,376.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 46.02	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
26	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 In. Diam.	15	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 190.05	\$ 2,850.75	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 611.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 88.47	\$ 1,327.05	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00
27	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 In. Diam.	50	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 87.72	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 58.13	\$ 2,906.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 94.17	\$ 4,708.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
28	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 4,068.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00
29	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	220	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 61.06	\$ 13,433.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 72.46	\$ 15,941.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00
30	Concrete Inlet	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 861.85	\$ 3,447.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,436.30	\$ 5,745.20	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00
31	Catchbasin Type 1	11	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,294.54	\$ 14,239.94	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 11,687.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,436.11	\$ 15,797.21	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
32	Catchbasin Type 2, 54 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,892.80	\$ 3,892.80	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,041.64	\$ 4,041.64	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
33	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,273.30	\$ 8,273.30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 763.13	\$ 763.13	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	75	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 1,886.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,850.00
35	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,458.56	\$ 1,458.56	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,577.84	\$ 1,577.84	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Silt Fence	410	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 1,795.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 7.77	\$ 3,185.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00
38	Inlet Protection	19	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 64.29	\$ 1,221.51	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 63.56	\$ 1,207.64	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,710.00
39	SWPP Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,458.56	\$ 1,458.56	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 535.26	\$ 535.26	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	Seeded Lawn Installation	690	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 8,700.90	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 22.24	\$ 1,545.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 55.42	\$ 3,738.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,280.00
41	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
42	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb & Gutter	1,990	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,880.00	\$ 19.24	\$ 38,287.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 41,790.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 37,312.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 38,805.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 47,461.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 45,770.00
43	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	150	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 21.68	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
44	Reinforced Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8 In. Thick	85	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 96.65	\$ 8,215.25	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 7,968.75	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 4,607.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,225.00
45	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8 In. Thick	315	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 83.46	\$ 26,289.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 24,018.75	\$ 74.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 59.62	\$ 18,780.30	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,420.00
46	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	850	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 37.28	\$ 31,688.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 32,937.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 48.78	\$ 41,463.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00
47	Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,132.87	\$ 10,195.83	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 10,687.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,626.05	\$ 14,634.45	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
47A	Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A (Modified)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 1,2					